12
AXIAALVENTILATOREN EN DAKAFZUIGERS
Axiaalventilatoren voor wandmontage
met schroef van versterkt kunststof van
glasvezel.
Ventilator:
• Plaatstalen steunframe.
• Schroef in polyamide 6 versterkte met glasvezel.

HC
HC 71, 80, 90,100
Order code
HC	 25	 2T/H			  I		  F
Impeller
diameter
in cm
HC: Wall-mounted axial
fans with IP55 motors.
Number of motor poles
2=2900 r/min. 50 Hz
4=1400 r/min. 50 Hz
6=900 r/min. 50 Hz
T= Three-phase
M= Single-phase
H=High flow rate
Airflow direction
I=Impeller
Motor->Impeller
A=Inlet
Impeller->Motor
Fan execution
Standard
execution
F=Motor-
impeller-grille
assembly
G=Motor-
impeller unit
Technical characteristics
HC-25-2T/H 2730 0.70 0.40 0.12 2200 64 5 2015
HC-25-2M/H 2730 1.10 0.12 2200 64 5 *
HC-25-4T/H 1350 1.10 0.60 0.09 1300 51 5 Excluded
HC-25-4M/H 1350 1.10 0.09 1300 51 5 Excluded
HC-31-2T/H 2750 1.21 0.70 0.18 3650 72 6 2015
Model Speed
(r/min)
Maximum admissible
current (A)
230V    400V    690V
Installed
power
 (kW)
Maximum
flow rate
(m3/h)
Sound
pressure level
dB(A)
Approx.
weight
(kg)
According
to ErP
13
Information on Directive 2009/125/EC can be downloaded from the SODECA website or the QuickFan selector programme.
Erp. (Energy Related Products)
Technical characteristics
Model Speed
(r/min)
Maximum admissible
current (A)
230V    400V    690V
Installed
power